

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16583/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in WP No.
13097/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GIRISH CHANDRA DASH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 31/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Susant Kumar Kanungo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable by 9th July, 2010.
Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for
interim relief, returnable by 9th July, 2010.
Till the next date, the petitioners shall
be allowed to be continue in respective offices.
However, this will not preclude the
competent authority from taking action in
accordance with Section 40 of the Orissa Zila
Parishad Act, 1991.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr.P.A. Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16583/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in WP No.
13097/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GIRISH CHANDRA DASH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Susant Kumar Kanungo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable by 9th July, 2010.

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable by 9th July, 2010.

Till the next date, the petitioners shall be allowed to be continue in respective offices.

However, this will not preclude the competent authority from taking action in accordance with Section 40 of the Orissa Zila Parishad Act, 1991.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr.P.A. Court Master