

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16583/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in WP No. 13097/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GIRISH CHANDRA DASH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s)
No.6 Mr. B.B. Pardhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the State Government.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances, the matter
is adjourned for two weeks. The ad-interim order to continue
till the next date of hearing.(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master